Pheasant Crossing Homeowners <u>Association</u>

Candidate Questionnaire

Name: Cortney Harvey	Address: 3217 Emerald Grove Ln
Phone: 469-237-0591	Email: cortney.harvey@gmail.com

Introduce yourself; include business, Homeowner Association experience and number of years as a member of Pheasant Crossing Homeowners Association, Inc.

My name is Cortney Harvey. I live with and wife (Amanda) of 17 years and our 2 children, cats, dogs, and turtle. I am an Information Engineer with Lockheed Martin, Active in the Boy Scouts of America with both my children, Supporter of the Keller Lacrosse Organizations, and the current Secretary of the Pheasant Crossing Homeowners Association.

Reason(s) for running for the Board of Directors. Include all neighborhood interests and goals that you would like to see accomplished for the Association.

I am running for the position of Secretary of the Pheasant Crossing Homeowners Association to aid in the further progress that has been made to our neighborhood. I strive to make sure that all the details and information that are created by our HOA are properly documented and communicated to the membership.

Areas that you feel can be improved upon with the Association and Board of Directors

The one area that the Board of Directors can improve upon is the current mission in balancing the cost of the Association with the Value that we have received.

What areas could you make the greatest contribution: Architectural, financial, legal, maintenance, social, etc.

I am jack of all trades individual. But I do feel that in my current position as Secretary allows me to work the best in the various parts and committees of Pheasant Crossing.

Do you have any commitments that will deter y	ou serving on the	e Board of Directors? (Travel,
employment,	other	meetings

By submitting this form and signing below, I acknowledge that I accept those responsibilities as described in the Governing Documents of the Association if elected. I am also aware that

website.	
the pro-	01/14/2024
Signed	Date

information provided on this questionnaire will be published on the Pheasant Crossing HOA

Please return this form via email to Lindsay@Legacysouthwestpm.com or by mail to 8668 John Hickman Parkway, Ste, 801 Frisco, Texas 75034.